

151 South University Avenue, Provo

"Expressing The Values Of Freedom..."

## EXHIBIT DATES: June 27 – Aug 1, 2015

ELIGIBILITY: Open to all children ages 5 to 14.

Each child may submit one original piece of art done in oil, acrylic, watercolor, pastels, drawing, or mix media. (No glitter, beans, macaroni, etc.) Artwork must be FRAMED & WIRED FOR HANGING (eye screws into frame, wire across back) and no larger than 20x24 inches. Please enter artwork that has been completed within the last school year.

**SUBMISSION OF ARTWORK:** Deliver artwork **SAT. June 27 from 10:00 AM to NOON** to the Utah County Art Gallery, Health & Justice Building, 151 S. University Ave. Provo. Prepare entry form and attach ID label to art.

**THIS IS A JURIED SHOW**. Special awards will be given for 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, & 3<sup>rd</sup> Place and some Honorable Mentions in each age category (5-6 yrs) (7-8 yrs) (9-10 yrs) (11-12 yrs) and (13-14 yrs.) A special award will also be given to the best work of art with a **PATRIOTIC THEME** in all age categories. Those not selected for the show may be picked up during the reception.

## RECEPTION & AWARDS CEREMONY: FRIDAY, July 3 from 6-9 p.m. AWARDS PROGRAM at 7:00 p.m.

Program includes special guest performances, refreshments, prizes and certificates for all who enter.

**PICK-UP OF ARTWORK**: All pieces must remain in the exhibit through **Aug 1**. Please pick up your artwork on Sat. Aug 1 from 9 to 11 a.m. Art not picked up is considered abandoned.

**INSURANCE:** Artwork entered in this exhibit will not be insured. While reasonable precautions are taken against damage, theft, and loss, those entering assume all liability and must sign a release form to register. Art left longer than 60 days becomes property of Utah County Arts Board.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: www.utahcountyart.com Sponsored in part by Utah County PLEASE FILL OUT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION, DETACH IDENTIFICATION LABEL AND TAPE IT TO THE BACK OF YOUR ENTRY. Identification Label (entry # will be assigned upon entry)

Title	ENTRY #		
Medium	Frame S	Size	
Name of Artist		Age_	
Address:		City	Zip
Telephone	Email	•	

As the parent or guardian of above named artist, I guarantee that the artwork submitted to the UCAB Children's Art Show is solely the work of my child. I have read all information concerning this show and give my child permission to participate. Parents

Signature\_

Please fill out and attach to back of entry.



Special thanks to go Utah County whose continuing financial help fund this show and others we put on.

## 2015 CHILDREN'S ART SHOW

**Utah County Arts Board, INC.**